~ UNOFEICIAL COPY
oh o 2 0.40(“.’:“3“

CONK CIUNTY ILLINOIS
30048313.3 FILED 0 2T a0m)

5-16-94
TOHOY 28 AHI0: 03 0“002368

APPROVAL, ASSUMPTION AND PIRST AMRNDMENT
—TQ.WEAT PMGRL _EAIEMENT AGREEMENT

THIY APPROVAL, AJSUMPTION AND PFIRST AMENDMENT TO WEST PARCEL
RASEMENT AGREEMENT made am of this lst day of October, 1994 (this
*Agreement®), by and among AMERRICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUAST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, as Trustes undei Trumt No. 46968, and Trust No, %6375,
and no' \individually {(hereinafter referred to collectively as the
*Trustee”), GO ACIC ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinols
limited partnership (the "Partnerzhip”®), and AMPROP PINANCR COMPANY,
an Indiana ccrporation, successor to Standard 041 Realty Corporation
(*Amoco") ¢

HIINEQOSRETH:

WHEREAS, Trustes, cp owner of the property described in Bxhibit
A attached hereto and made 8 part hereof (the "Trust’s Property®),
and Amoco, as owner of the property described in Exhibit B attached
hereto and made a part herecf ‘the "Amoco Property®), have entered
into that certain Weat Parcel Eundement Agraemsnt dated September 30,
1985, and racorded in the office of the Cook County, Illincis,
Recorder of Deeds as Document No. (85211831 and re-recorded for the
purpose of making certaln correctiuns. in Paragraph 13 thereof as
Document No. 85295899 (said documert as 80 corrected heing
hereinafter the "Easement Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the date of <¢iw Easement Agreement,
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicagyo, as Trustee under
Trust No. 104126-09 {the ®Athletic ~lub Truw'";, purchaced that
portion of the Trust’s Property which is legally deiscribed on Exhibit
C attached hersto and made a part hereof (the "athletic Club

Property”®); and

WHEREBAS, Trustes remains the owner of the Trusts Property
excopt for that portion of said pronerty consisting of the athletic
Club Froperty; and ,

WHEREAS, Amcco remalins the cwner of thée Amoco Property; and

WHEREAS, the Athletic Club Trust has entered intc an Assumption
Agrecnent &8 required by the Easement Agresment with respect to
certein obligations of Trustes thersunder as they pertain to the
Athletic Club Property; and

WHERZAS, the Partnership has acquired title to the Athletie Club
Property from the Athletic Club Trust; and

This Instrument Prepared by and tc be Returned After Recording to:
James A. Schraidt, Seyiarth, Shaw, Fairweather & Geraldson, Suite 4200, .
55 Hast Monrce Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 R ﬁhgﬁ]ﬂg ﬁh'ﬁ’“
\ Al “ ¢ ‘ )
v I\ 1

of | ’ % )
\%%M Mo

J
ﬁ”&
\

RIEZOOVD




.. JNOFFICIAL COPY

=i‘ll

r
R

ean




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the parties are entering into thia Agreemant to clarify
thelr reapectiva rights and obligations with respect to the Athletic
Club Property under the Easement Agresment; and

NOW, THRREFORE, in consideration of the premiwes and the mutual
covanants and agresements contalned harein and other good and valuable
conmlderatinn the recelpt and sufficlency of which are heraeby
acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as followa:

Section 1. Recitala Part of Agreement: Definitions. The

foragoing recitals ares hereby incorporated into and made & part of
this Agreement, Capitalized terms not otharwise defined herein shall
have the meaningms ascribed to them in the Easemant Agresemant,

Seccion 2. Appravel of Coxtain lmprovements  Located_on_the
Athletic Ciub Property. Amoco acknowlaedgee and agrees that it has
raviewad 2il rlans, drawinga and other materials necessary to snable

it to exerciss  its approval rights in connaction with the building
and improvaemerits which havae been completed and which exiast on the
Athletic Club Priperty on the date hereof (the "Project"), Bubject
to ite rights under Paragraph 4 of the Iawement Agreement and subject
to the provisions ci B8action ) below, Amoco hereby approves the
Project, including specifically and without limitation, the design of
tha south facade thereot,

geckion 3. HModificatien_of Set Back Requirement. The parties

harato acknowledye that the Projact does not conform to the 20-foot
set back requirements of Paragrspii 5 of the Rasament Agreement, Tha
parties agree that with respeci to the Project, the wet back
requirement contained in Paragraph 5-cf the Basement Agresment shall
be and hereby is reduced from 20 fesc vro 10 feet. PFor purposes of
this Section 3 only, the term "Project” shall include not only the
building and improvements which exist on ‘thu Athletic Club Property
on the date herwof, but almo any new struccuirs or replacement of or
addition to such existing building and improvenzate which im approved
by Amoco pursuant to Faragraphs 3 and 4 of the Razonent Agresment and
witlch is used for eubstantially the same purposed as such existing
building and improvesmentws.

‘ . Bach of the Trustee &nd Amoro certify to
and for the benafit of the Partnership that the Basement 2g-eemsnt is
in full force and effect, and except as described hereir, has not
been modified, amended or tsrminated in whole or in part, thers are
no amounts due and owing to any of them under the Basement Agreement
with respect to the Athletic Club Property, and that to their best
knowledge there are no violations of or defaults under the covenants
and conditions contained in the Zasement Agreement as they pertain to
the Athletic Club Property, which have not been waived or otherwise

cured,

. . From and after thas date
hereof, and in reliance upon the foregoing provisions of this

S92 0010




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Agresment, the Partnership hersby aswumes any and all covsnants and
sgreements, of the Trustee contalned in the Ramssment Agresment, but
solely as they pertain to the Athletic Ciub Property. Any liability
of the Partnership and each subsequent owner of the Athletic Club
Property shall be limited solely to ite right, title and interest in
and to the Athletic Club Property. No partner of the Partaership
shall be personally liable with respect to any clalm arising out of
or related to the Easement Agreement or this Agreement, and a deficit
capital account of any partner of the Partnership shall not be deemed
an asset or property of the Partnership.

Noticeg. Notices hersunder or under the Easement
Agreemery shall be delivered to the Partnership in the manner
specifisld in Paragraph 1) of the Zasement Agresment, addrasmsed to the
Partnarsliz ap follows:

GL-2CIC Asmsociates Limited Partnership
211 Nzith Stetson Avanue
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Attention: freaident, 211 N. Btetson Associates, Ino.

Section 7. Succesvors and Asgigng. This Agreement shall inuras
to the benafit of and sha)l be binding upon the parties end their
respeactive successors, asiiyns and legal representatives and any
owners from time to time of tie Amoco Property, the Trust’s proparty
or the Athletic Club Property.

Secticn 8. Execution by Land fivak. This Agreament is exscutad
by the American National Bank and 7Zrust Compsny of Chicago, not
personally, but aa Trustee under each ¢{ cthe two trusts as aforesaid.
All of the covenante and conditions to-ue narformed by it hersunder
ara undertaken solely am Trustes, as aforesald. and not individually,
and no perscnal llability shall be asserted o< be enforcesble against
it or its beneficlisries except to the extent of lta interest iz the
Trust’'s Property and the improvements thereon by ceason of any of the
covenants or agreements contained herasin.

b )

AMERRICAN NATICOMAL BANK AND TAVST COMPANY
OF CHBICAGO, as Trustes uunder Trust No,
46968, n; aforesald and not pexacaally

By // /> Y

A //- tle:
(}‘Mﬁl 7/ / QSIS SLCHETARY f /}O\(

Q
-~
-
S
tv
G
sl
&L



UNOFFICIAL COPY




_ o
UNOFFICIAL COPY
/ R e
AHERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUET COMPANY

OF CHICAGQO, as Trustes under Truat No,
56175, as aforemald and not personally

Py~ )

;) 7/ By ,7, ,';%a?r?ﬂfwhu;
! 4 Titlei/ W/ /

SEraA //

G0 ACIC ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinois limited partnarship

ATTRIT
d /)

s - ";
< VTS v
(\Titl!}/ Ane AT AN

r—

By 211 N. Stetson, Inc,, Geueral
Partner

By

Name!
Titlas

AMPROP FINANCE COMPANY, an Indlana

corporation
ATTEST:
By .
ticien
Title:
=3
o
<
o
£
- 4 - &




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




ATTEST!

UNOFFICIAL COPY

}
!

AMERICAN NATIONAL DANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, ag Trusmtee under Trust No.
56375, as aforesaid and not personally

By

Title:

Title:

ATTEST:

G0 ACIC ASBOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinois limited partnership

By 211 N, Stetzon, Ina., Ganaral
Partner

BY a""",'://'u,l' '"“L.....
Namo 1 Flary devas Yoo
Titlél Y Ht"'u!-'u/

AMPROP FINANCE COMPANY, an Indiana
cavporation

By

Title:

Title:

-
£a

-~
1

=

(s

i

R I




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAQO, as Trustee under Truat No.
56375, as aforesald and not personally

ATTEST:
By

Title:

GO ACIC ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNER3JHIP,
an Illinois limited partnarship

By 211 N. 8tatson, Ina., General
Partner

By

Name!
Title:

AMPROP PINANCE COMPANY, an Indiana
poration

ATTEST: | l7/ /
B ? {1 J'/'f’ //

BN ST 7 85 - i o e
Titlet fziof guwhu'/

89£205T0




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE QF ILLINOIS }

) 88
COUNTY CF COOK )

(m 28 !9{}4'!’110 foregoing instrument wae acknowledged before me thil

('RF'GORY g KA S:F 1954, by Pe JOHANSEN

ON?,qP and ASQSTANIbLquRHY
reapactively, of American Natilé ﬁ—fﬁm

d Trust Company of Chicago,
TLaualae voden.Jousk No. 46368, and not pcuonnlly.

SR R

”")l—‘l;:‘ K'r‘ ‘i“ “‘J! |'FI-I ‘n;i‘}{::"-.‘llu'. é} !;(('/{ )// \//’g

My Lcmesaen B Tofrinf il NQCIZ‘Y Public

(oo gl g 2l 2l gy s bl L d bl

STATE OF ILLiNWOIS )

} 88
COUNTY OF COOK }
n PR The foragoing /instrument wa owladged bef
‘ﬂ ’day , 1924, by B I(JHI\N‘a%n g erore me thi.
GRELONT 5. N\.Jr AT !‘-‘)IC.Cu.‘).J.l.U STRTL : and AT TAANT ..:LURLJN,\’\'
respectively, of American Nai‘onal

Truat Company of Chicago,
ac Trustes under Trust No. 56375, and not pouomlly.

Wafnoauoooonﬂ‘cmn«ﬂ /
“OREIAL SEALT x K(’t

ALRIETIL 6. FLOOD Noury Pul*.hc

Notary Vubhin, steie of BT
My Commigson Dxpires 1i20f98

.WMMW

rA $181 440/

SO




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

T IRPRNT I
CITY UF TOXYO ) 88y
EMBASSY OF THR UNITED STATRS CF AMERICA)

I, , Vice Consu

e

f the United
and qualified,
day of
personally appearsd
sonally known, and known
ein, who, being by me duly
~_he ias the -

. Stateon Assoclates, Ina., &n
e foregoing inetrument was signed on
benalf oi =ald corporation authority of its board of directors in
ite capacity as general~partner of GO ACIC ASSOCIATES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIY . 2n Illinpts limited partnership, and that said officer
acknowledged wzid Mfatrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation nnd,lﬁid limited partnerahip.

do hereby certlfy that on thiws

. , 19___, before
. Lo me

to ma to ba the individual described

sworn, did depose and say that

e of 21

t1iincie corporation) and that

IN WITNESS WHERECP? I have hereunto set my hand

and cfficial seal the day and year last above
—

=3
-
&
i
© fd

g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF /Wy 1/crtes! )
) 98
COUNTY OF//% inerltt~\)

The foreygoing inetrument was acknowledged before me thilon
2 o/ day Of gy o 47 , 1994, by TN IR ION
12007 43 St ] , of 221 N, 3tetmon, Inc., an Illinoin
corporation, general . partner of @G0 ACIC Assoclates Limited
pPartnership, an Illinois limited partnarship, on behali of the
corporation and the partnarsghip.

Y i

Notary Public

DoveOner BN BractRawtrostrs ™1y Pyvifione! o off -E
L Sw?@ My }
;ﬁ’ A G, i
RN I Mt

08 AMGE T (s (o
\thd” )

By Comin. QuAtes FEEY % YR
WWNvaW

-
2
<
c.
tJ
{
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATATE OF ILLINOIS }
) &8
COUNTY OF COOK }

't day of(k ;)r;; . 1994, by 1_..J.1.1v?f,:_.f.r..h_t..qf.aul;’_f_c...!_'_"..f;.{;..w_.._._.,__._....,.,,,
and [t L el f(‘ (‘T;‘[Lu__. ) IR C AT ONaINn" e
and Nn5. ool baf T respectively, of AmProp Finance
Company, an Indiana corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

The forafoing {nstrument was acknowledged hefore me this

Thz s Sdamn
o Not&ry PUblic z
"QFFICIAL SEAL"
_ _ Theresa 4, Solazar
- Notary Pubbe, Staa 3l Hhnais
. : My Commissian Exgiezs ¥78/95

I e ot St ™ Sl M. Pt Pt gt gl

g9ET00Y0




J e
: ) H.
. Lt
) K . '
ey ] . T S VU
: 4
; N
. )
r
N + \
; ;
. '
: ' ‘
. r
“ R i e
‘
)
'
'
s
e 1
'
L ‘
4
vl
vt
-+
P
CY
I
-




UNGREIG AdnGaRY

AND PIRST 'ANENDNENT TO:
WERET PARCEI, RASEMENT AGREEMENT

Parcel 1!

TEAT PART OF TAI LANDS LYINC LAST OF AND ADJOINING POR®
STARIORN  ADODITICN TO CAICAGO, BEING THNE WROLE QP THE SOUTRWEST
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION L0, TUWNSHIP? )9 NORTH, MANGE !¢
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, IN COOK cCouwry, ILLINOLY,
BOLUNNED AND CLSCRIDEID AS POLLOWS,

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THT EAST LINE QF N. $TE"SOM
AVINVE, 74,00 FEET WIDE, AS SAID N, STITSON AVENUR WAS DEDICALD
BY INSTAUMEINT ALCCADED IM TAR RICOADEZR'S OFRICE OQF S$AID coox
CIUNTY ON TMI J4TR DAY OF MARCA, L9344, AS DOCUMINT NO. 270143y,
SAIS POINT BEING L735.347 PEXT, AS MLASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE,
NCATH QF THE NORTY  LINE OF E. LARE STREET, A8 SAID E. LAXKL
STALET  WAS OEJICATED BY INSTRUMINT RECORDED IN SAID REGORDEN'S
CPEICE ON THF  216UH DAY QF MAACN, 1944 AS DOCUMINT NO., 270103%¢:
AND RUNNOUNG

FATNCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TQ  SAID LasT
LINE QPR STLTION AVINUE, A DISTANCT OF 142,346 IR 7O T2
POINT QF BIGIMATING AT THR  3QUTHWEST CORNER OF THI RIRLINAFTIR
SRSCAIIED PARCLI AP LAND:

THINCE NO2TN ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITE SAID RAST LINE
QF N, STEITSON AVELTR, A DISTANCE OF 133.00 PRET TG AN INTEZRuIC-
TICN WITX THE SOQUTE ~LINE OF B, S0UTH WATER STREET, 91.00 rmx?
WIDE, AS NAID E. SOUTI! WATER STRILT WAS DOEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT
RZCORDED ggzshzo RECORDLR'S QFPICE ON MARCH 14, 1979 AS DOCUMEINT
NO, 14879 !

THINCT  EAST ALONG SAID BOQTH LINE OP E. SOUTN WATER
STREET (JAID SCOUTH LINE 3IRING PLAPENDICULAR TO SAID ZAST LINE OPF
N. STETSOM AVENUE) A DISTANCE Q7 ) 169.975 PIET TO A POINT 20.00
PILIT. AS KEASORED ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, WEST PROM TR: POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF SAlD SOUTR LINE GOTINDID EAST, WITR TER WIST
LINE OF N, COLUMBUS DRIVE AS SAID N. (NLUMBUS DRIVE WAS DRDICAT-
ED AND CONVEYED 1O THE CITY OF CRICAGQ 8Y IWSTRUMENT NRCORDED IN
saznzliggzggn'l OFFICE C¥ TAL 37TH DAY OF (JUNE, 1972, AR DOCTMINT
NQ, 24 :

TAINCE  SOUTERASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIORT LINE, A DIS-
TAHCE QOF 18.204 TEET TO A POINT ON SAID WRST LI"B OF W, COLUMBUS
CRIVI, DISTART 20.00 YIXT, AS REASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINET,
SOUTR FROM TEE POINT OF INTERSRCTION OF SAID WERST LIF® WITH SAID
SQUTY LINT EXTENDED BRAST, OF B. SOUTH WATER ITRERT:

TEINCE SOUTH ALODG JAID MERST LINE OF ¥. COLUT2 DRIVE,
341D WEST LINE BEING PRRPEWDICULAR 10 SAID 300TR LIv% OF I.
SOUTR WATER STARET, A DISTANCE OF 75%.00 FRET TO A POINT NE'CY IS
403,342 FIRT, A8 NEZASURED ALONG SAID WIST LINZ, NOATE O SAID
NORTS LINE OF B. LAKE STARRT,

TEESNCE VRET ALOND A LINET PERPENDICULAR 10 SAlD WwWis?
LINE OF W, COLUMACS DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 107.34) FraxTs

THENCE S$0TTE ALOWG A LINE PARALLEL WITE SALD WRNT LINR
0F N, COLUMBUS DRIVE, A DISTANCE or 30.00 rER? TO AN
INTIRIZCTION WITE A LINE WRICE IS 175.542 PERT NORTE OF AND
PARMALLEIL WITH 2AID BORTE LINE OF B. LARR STREIT:

TADNGCE WRST ALOWG SAID PARALLRL LINE, A DISTANCE OF
92.434 72XT TC TR POLNT OF BBGINMING.

8HEZO0TO




~ e
R UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

Parcel 2:
“HAT PART CP THE LANGS LYING LAST OF AND ADJOIN
SEANBCAN ADOLTION =2 CRICAGG, MLING THE WHOLL OF g :ggrn::::
::;3?:::‘LK§Q*SIES ar stfr:cn 10, TOWNSNIF 1) NORTE, RANGE 14
of THE T PRINCIPAL WENIDIAN, (¥ CO '
BOUNDES AND DESCPRINLD AS PALLOWS, PN COOK COUNTT,  ILLINal4,
BRGINNING AT A POINT ON  TWE LAY LINE OF ~3ON
AVENUE, 74.00 FEET WIOE. AL SAID k. STITION AVEINUE Hklwétgggi:%:
8Y INSTAUMENT AKCGROLD IN THD NCOADIA'S OFFICR OF SALD oK
CSUNTY OW TAZ 14TR_ DAY OF MANCH, 1394 AS QOCEMINT MO 27610144
‘ SALD FOINT MEING 179,541 PELT, AS NEASURED ALANG SAID ZASD LINT.
NORTN QP TNEL NOATH LINL OF §, LANE STAEET, AS SAID B, LAKE
g;;gg; ::sT::nzfﬁgtg Ytg’ INSTRUMENT RRCOADED IN SAID ARCORDER'S
» A NARCE, 1384 AR DOCU .
QrTIcE oN T MINT NO, 17618384,
~HENCE _NARTR  ALONG THE EAST LINK OF M. STRTSO
{$A13 TAST LINE 3745 PEIADINDICULAA TO SAID NORTH Lz:t “33"2’
CARE ATSEET) A DIZTANCE OF 135,00 PCET TO AR INTEASECTION W1ty
THE SOUTH LINT OF B, ($0UTH WATZA STRZET, 91.00 PEXT WIDR, As
SAID L. SOUTR WATER STZCET WAS OFDICATED BY INSTAUMENT RRCORORD
;r.;:;?: AZCOADRR'S OFFICE 'GF MAACR L&, 1979 AS DOCUMENT MO,
H
THENCE LAST ALONG 7A’S S0UTH LINE OF 8. 80U
STREET (SALD SOUTN LINE BEING f22PENDICULAR 70 SALD :aa¥'nz§2'§?
N, STEITSION AVINUE) A DISTANCE OF 173,344 7€XT,
TMINCE SOUTR ALONG A LIVE PARALLEL WITE SAID EAST LINE
OF M. STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE QF (33,00 FREY
Livx or 'rnizggiazzs:végggc Albt;l PELTADICULAR 10 SAID EAIT
) YSTANCE €7 161,
POINT oF BRGINNING. ' 62344 r2T 20 ™2

Cozxmonly Known as
vacant land on

Eaat South Water
Streat Batwaan

Narth Stetson Avenue
and Columbus Drive
in Chicage, Illinois

Permanant Indax ¥o.
17~10~316~02% and
17=10-«316-0268

S9EZ00LO







e — T
- U NGz - M dakdibs, Gsad Y,

AND FIRST AMENDMENT “TO
WEST PARCEL FASEMENT AGREEMENT

PARCEL 1

A parcel of land, being a pacrt of the lands lying east of and
adjacent %o that part c¢f the Southwest fractinnal quacrter of
fractional Sactien 10, Township 19 Nocth, Range 14 East of the
Thitd Principal Meridian included within “Fort Dearborn Addition
to Chicdze™, being the whole of the Southwest fractional quacter
of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range ]4 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, which parcel of land is bLounded and
described as follows:

Baginning at the point of intersection of the East line of
Noceth Scetson Avenye as shown and defined on the plat titled
“Plat of Ard-Arerica, a resubdivision of the Prudential and
Illinois Ceniral Subdivision™, and recocded in the Office of
the Recorder oc Cook County, Illinois, aon November 20, 19%7,
43 Document No/ ~170459%14, with the North line extended east,
of E. Randolph Stteet and running thence north slong said
East line of N, Suztson Avenue, being a line which is 4%1.%0
feet, measured perpeidiculariy, east from and pacrallel with
the East line of N. Besubien Court, a distence of 386.19)

4 T.24H

Thence east along a line whicn is porpcndlculir to sald East
line of N. Stetson Avanue, a 2iztance of 312.941 feet;

Thence southeastwardly along a8 stezight line, 8 distance of
28.284 feer to a point which is 3%2.541 feet, measured
perpendicularly, east from said Fast line of N, Stetson
Avenue, and 20.00 Ceet, massuted perpendiculatly, south trom
said last described course sxtended esask;

Thence s2uth al2ng & line which {3 3%2,.%41 f43%, measured
perpendiculacly, east from and pacallel]l with 3313 East line
of N. Steatson Avenue, & Zistence of 369.935) feact "u an
intersection with said North line of E. Randolgh SEl et

exteanded east, and

Thence west along said Morth line of E, Randolph Street
extended east, a distance of 132,381 feet cf the point of

beginning;

Excepting from the wast 22.00 feqt of 3aid parcel of land
that part thereof which lies below and extends downward from
» horizontal plane having an elevation of 12.%0 feet above .
Chicago City Datum (baing that part of sald parcel of land
dedicated €for subway purposes by {nstrument cecorded in said
Recorder's Office on tha 2%th day of Fedruary, 1972, as

Document No. 21817381),

8000




-
- UNOFFICIAL COP




wx:  UNOFFICIAL COPRY, ,

[
Rt st et

Bejtnning At the point of intarsec’ion of the Fast line of
N, Stetson Avenue as shown and delinc? on the plat tit|ed
“Plat of Mid-America, & resubdivisicn of the Prudential and
Illinois Cantral Subdivision® and recarded in the Oifice of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on Noverber
20, 19%7, as Document No. 1706994, with the North line
extended eist, of E. Randolpn Street, and cunning

Thence north along said East line of M. Ste%3on Avenue,
teing & lina which is 451,30 f(ee:, meazured perpendicularly,
east from and parallel with the East line of N, Peaubien
Court, a distance of 186.19) fee: for » point of beginning
of the property hecrein conveyed, thence notth along the East
line nf N. Stetson Avenue externded nocth, a distance of 17

feet,

Thence ‘e:rt slong 8 line which is perpendicula to said East
line cf . Stetson Avenue extended, a distance of 1%2,%41

fest;

Thence south A5y parallel with said East line of N. Stetsan
Avenue extended, ‘s distance of 87 feet;

Thence northwesterly along & straight line to a point
132.54]1 feet easterly ot and perpendicular to the place of
beginning on the North lire of the premises conveyed in daed
dated October 2, 1969, 2nd cecorded in the oftice of the
Recorder of Deeds of Couk Counuy, lllinois, as Documeant No.

0977373 :

Thence west alcng said North line, " 132.%41 feet Lo the place
of beginning;

All of said property being part of the lands lying east of
and adjacent to that par. of the Southweesr-fractional
quarter of Fractional Section 10, Township 22 North, Range
14 East of the Third Principel Mecridian inclulded within
"Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago™, being the Whole of the
Southwest fractional quarter of Section 10, Townsghia 39
North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridis; - in

Cook County lllinois;

Except that portion of the sbove described property required
to be dedicated to the City of Chicago pursuant to the 1969
Amendatory Lake Front Ordinsnce passed Dy the City Council
of the City of Chicago, on Septembar 17, 19¢8,

o
wa
(o)
-2- c
b
R %
(o g3
@D




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, __
pARCEL 1 T S

A certain parcel lying East of #and adjaining Fort Desrbirn

Addition to Chicago, 3414 addition Deing the whole of the

Southwest fractionsl quactar of Sectian L0, Towndhip 39

Nateh, Ringe 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, Counsy

of Cook, State of [1lino1s, sa:id parcel cunprising that pacr

of the north one-half of Eayr Lake Streer lying between the

Exsrerly line of Nornh Stetson Averue And the Wasterly [ine

of Mocrth Columbuy Urive a3 defined i1n the amendatsry Lake )

Front Ordinanze passed by the City Council of the City of

Chicdaga on Sepre~ber 17, 1989, recorded in the resordec’s

ottice of Conk County, Illinols on April 10, 1970 as

Document No. 21132412 ("1969 Amendatory Lixe Front

Ord:nance™), said parcel beinj bounded and described as

follows:

Bejlnnirq at the point of intersection of the sast line of
Nocth Stehson Avenue, 74.00 feet wide, a3 said North Stetszn
Avenue (. 3dhown and defined on the plat titing “Plat of
Mid-Arerica, A Resubdivision of the Prudential and Illinoils
Central Subdivigion®, ard reacorded in the recorder's office
of 331d Cook County, Illinois, on November 20, 19%7, ay
document number 17043914 with with the north line of East
Lake Street, 74.00 f{eet wide, as 32id Fast Lake Street s
defined {n the 1969 Amendatory Lake Front Ordinance (%aid
point of intersection oeling 460.19] feet measured slong said
east iine of Nereth Stetson Avenue north f{enm the point of
intersection of said east ’1ve with the north line extende?
east of Fast Randolph Strext), and running thesce south
along sai1d east line of North Stetson Avenue 8 distance of
37.00 feet to the nocrtherly lire of the property conveyed to
Standacd 0il Company. an Indiana catprration by decd dated
Octnober 2, 1969 and recorded in thz-office of the recorder
of deeds of Cook County, Illinols as Oosument 20977379,

Thance east along & line perpendicular ‘o xajd east line of
North Stetson Avenue (331d pecpendiculat |ins being the
notth line of the property conveyed o Standasd Oil Company,
an Indiana corpocration by deed recarded in seid tecotder's
office a& document number 2097717%) a distance of 1%2.%4)
feet to an {ntersectinn with the west line of Not b Columhuy
Dcive as said North Columbus Drive was dedicated ard
conveyed to the City of Chicaqo by insttument recorgaZ in
said recorder's office on the Sth day of June, 1972, a3
document number 2192%641%;

Thence notth along seid west line of North Columbus Drive a
distance of 37.00 feet to the south line of adjoining
propesty; thence west along a line which is petrpendicular to
said east line of Notth Scetson Avenue, 8 distence of
3%2.941 feet to the point of beginning, except the portion

-
el
-
&
3
c‘:.
o8
@




UNOFFICIAL COPY




—_

UNOFFICIAL COPY. ,

pARCEL 3 (Cont'd)

of the above described property dedicated or to be dedicated
to the City of Chicago for street purposes pursuant to the
1969 Amendatory Lakefront Girdinance (the " edication
Froperty”) which excepted portion lies bel.w & plane
extending horizentally nocthward from the south line of the
dbove-described property, the piotile of which plane (as
viewed {rom the south) 15 described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersectjion of the west line o!f
North Columbus Drive with the south line of the above
de=cribed parcel (said south line being coincidental with
tae centerline of East Lake Street, 74.00 fee: wide) said
point being at an elevation of 41,360 fee- above Chicago
City Potum, and ctunning,

Thence vedt on a straight inclined line to & point of .
vertical Cuive which Ls 100,54 feet, messured horizortslly,
from said west jine of North Columbus Drive, =aid point
being at an elevation of 42,121 feet above Chicago City
Davtum;

Therce wast along « 100 foot vertical (parabolic) curve, the
tangent lines of whica intarsect at a point 1%50.%¢ feet,
measured horizontally, wast from said west line of North
Columbus Drive at elevatinn 42.%00 feet above Chicago City
Datum, tn the point of tanocency of said vertical curve which
is 200.%4 fest, maasured hovizontally, west from said west
line of North Columbus Drive 244 point of tangency being a:
an elevation of 41.080% feet above Thicago City Datum;

"Thence west ot & stralght {nclined linv to a point of
vertical curve which is 10%,.3%4 feet warsured horizontally,
from said west line of North Columbus [iive said point of
vertical curve being at an elevation of 40.347 {eat above

Chicage City Datum;

~ -
Thence wast along 8 50,00 foot vertical (parabs..z) curve, a I
distance of 47,001 fee: messured horizontally to che east o
line, extended, of North Stetson Avenue said poinc en the o
vertical curve being at elevation 40.00) feet abovea . Chicago b
City Datum, the tangent lines of said vertical curve {ad
intecsect at & point 3310.%¢ feet, messured horizontally, g}
west from said west line of North Columbus Drive at < -
elevation 40,00 feet above Chicago City Datum and the point
of tangency of said vertical curve being 3%3.%4 feet,
measured horizontally, west (rom said west line of North
Columbus Drive at an elevation of 40.00 fewt above Chicago ,
City Datum. e

a2

L_: .
Coumonly known as Fermanant Index No. 17-10-316’§19
200 East Randolph Drive, -q~ Eq

¥y

’ Chicago, !llinols. .




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




U Nl brefe B, GodabbY

AND FIRST: AMENDMENT TO
WEST PARCEL EASEMENT AGREEMENT

e
THAT PART °F THE LAND LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN
ADCITICN 72 CHICAGQ, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SQUTH WEST FRACTIONAL
L/ OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH., RANGE 14 EAST OF THE 7H:IRD
PgINgI?AL MERIDIAN, [N COOK COUNTY, [LLINOLIS, BOUNDED AND DESCR:[3ED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINM{MG AT THE POINT OF [NTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
STETSON-AVENUE, 74,00 FEET WIDZ, AS SAID NORTM STETSON WAS DEDICATED
BY INSTRLMZNT RECORDED [N THE RECCRDER'S QFFICE OF SAID COOK COUNTY
ON THE 26TH-DAY. OF MARCH 1784 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 270183%% WITH THE
MORTH LINE OF /EAST LAKE STREET AS SAID EAST LAKE STREET WAS
QEOICATED BY IHSTRUMENT RECORDED I[N SAID RECORDER'S OPFICE ON THE
26TH DAY OF MARCH, 1584 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 270183%¢; AND RUNNING
THENCE NORTH ALONG “THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE (SAID EAST
LINE BEING PERPENDICULAR TO SAID NORTH LINE OP EAST LAKE STREET), A
OISTAMCE OF 175.942 FEfT; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO
SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STNTSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 12%.00 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE ZARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH
STETSON AVENUE, A OISTANCE OF 179,542 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITY
SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST LAKE ITPSET: THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTH
LINE OF EAST LAKE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 12%.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, [N COOK COUNTY. ILLING!S-

BARCEL 1!
EASEMENT FOR PEDESTRIAN INGRESS AND EGRESS roR THE BENEPIT OF

PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMFAT 36751440, OVER
THE LAND OESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABQVE THE UUPER LIMITS OP E? "7 LAKE STREET
(AS SAID EAST LAKE STREET WAS DEDICATED TO THE CITY u7 CHICAGO BY
INSTRUMENT ARCORDED IN SAID RECOROER'S QOFFICE ON THE Jf™ DAY QF
MARCH, 1984 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 270183%4) AND LYING WITHIN THE
BOUNDARIZS, PROJECTED VERTICALLY., OF THAT PART OF BAST LANY STREXIT

OESCRIBED AS TOLLOWS:

BEGCINNING AT POINT OF INTERSRCTION OF THME EAST LINEZ OF NORTH STETSON
AVENUE, 74.00 FEET WIDE, AS SAID NORTH STETSOR AVENUR WAS DRDICATED
AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OP CHICAGU BY INSTRUMENT RERCORDED IN SAID
RECORDER'S OPFICE ON THE 26TH DAY OF MARCH, 1384, A8 DOCUMENT NUMBER
270183%%, WITH THE CENTER LINE OP SAID BAST LAKE STRRET; AND RUNNING
TMENCE ZAST ALONG SAID CINTER LINE OF RAST LAKE STRRXT (SAID CENTER
LINE BEING PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE OF MORTH STETSON AVENUE),
A DISTANCE OF 40,30 FPEZT; THENCZ NORTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITHM

-
o)
C B
-
o8
e
m.
@&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE ZAST LINE OF NORTK STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 37.70 rre= =n
AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SALD EAST LAKE STREET: +H&we:
WEST ALONG SAID NORTHM LINE OF EAST LAKE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 15 ¢35
FEET: THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF
NGRTH STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE NF 23,00 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A

LoHE PERSENODICULAR TO THE LAST DESCR{BED LINE. A DISTANCE 2P 14.7)
FEET TO AN [NTERSECTION WITH SATIO ZAST LINE QOF NORTH STETSON AYENUE,
THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF (4.QQ FEET TO THE POINT QF SEGINNING, ALL IN THE S0UTH
WEST FRACTICONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 1Q, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE L4 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CQOK COUNTY, I[LLINOILS.

Pegvanen: Tax Index Humbaet
and Address:

17-10-316-024-2000

211 North Stetson Avenus
Chicags, lllincis 6usel







